

# CHARLOTTESVILLE CITY COUNCIL Special Meetings June 23, 2021 and June 24, 2021

### **Members**

Nikuyah Walker, Mayor Sena Magill, Vice Mayor Heather D. Hill Michael K. Payne J.Lloyd Snook, III Kyna Thomas, Clerk

### WEDNESDAY, JUNE 23, 2021

# 12:00 PM Special Meeting - Board and Commission Interviews and Appointment

Virtual/electronic meeting. Register at www.charlottesville.gov/zoom.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. OPEN MEETING
  - 1. Roll Call
  - 2. Vote on a motion to convene a closed meeting
- **III. CLOSED MEETING:** Interviews to fill vacant seats on either of the Planning Commission, Police Civilian Review Board or Charlottesville Redevelopment and Housing Authority
- **IV.OPEN MEETING:** Council discussion and board appointments if determined; and continuation of interviews to June 24.

# THURSDAY, JUNE 24, 2021

### 8:30 AM Special Meeting - Board and Commission Interviews and Appointment

Virtual/electronic meeting. Register at www.charlottesville.gov/zoom.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- **II. OPEN MEETING** 
  - 1. Roll Call
  - 2. Second readings of off-cycle budget requests introduced on June 21, 2021
    - **a.** Resolution\*: Appropriating funds for Conscious Capitalist Foundation Peace in the Streets Program off-cycle budget request \$50,000
    - **b.** Resolution\*: Appropriating funds for Conscious Capitalist Foundation \$50,000
  - 3. Vote on a motion to convene a closed meeting
- **III. CLOSED MEETING:** Interviews to fill vacant seats on either of the Planning Commission, Police Civilian Review Board or Charlottesville Redevelopment and Housing Authority
- IV. OPEN MEETING: Council discussion and board appointments

NOTE: Virtual/electronic meetings held in accordance with a local ordinance amended and reenacted April 19, 2021, to ensure continuity of government and prevent the spread of disease during a declared State of Emergency. Individuals with disabilities who require assistance or special arrangements to participate in the public meeting may call the ADA Coordinator at (434) 970-3182 or submit a request via email to ada@charlottesville.gov. The City of Charlottesville requests that you provide a 48 hour notice so that proper arrangements may be made.